NES
Nasional Energi Semesta
The Flanges &
Fittings Specialist
SUSTAINABLE
CERTIFICATION
ISO 45001

Nominal Pipeline Size 2”+ 6” + 12”+ 16”+ 24”+
Maximum Sleeve Thickness ¼” ” ½” ” ¾”
Ordering Example:
TWS-65-16-0.625-8-G-NC represents 65ksi sleeve for a 16” pipeline that
is 5/8” thick and 8’ long with backing strip grooves and no coating.
The tables that follow at the back of this catalog illustrate the
maximum allowable pressure for each option of TEAM’s welded sleeve.
Backing Strip Grooves:
TEAM’s welded sleeves can
be furnished with or without
grooves to house the backing
strips. Backing strip grooves
may be a client preference
and assist in installation. The
groove reduces the effective
wall thickness and hence the
pressure capability of the sleeve
a small amount. The diagrams
bellow illustrate the backing strip
groove options:
Sleeve with no backing strip groove
Sleeve with backing strip groove
Where:
D = Outside diameter of sleeve (in)
E = Longitudinal joint factor
(1.0 for full volumetric inspection or 0.8
otherwise as per ASME PCC-2 206-3.2)
F = Design factor ASME B31.8 Table 841.1.6-1
P = Design pressure (psi)
Sleeve allowable pressure is
evaluated using ASME B31.8
841.1.1 & ASME PCC-2
Article 206.
Pressure Rating Tables
P =            FET
2St
D
of sleeve (psi)
T = Temperature derating factor
(1.0 for design temperatures 250ºF or lower)
t = Sleeve thickness (for sleeves with
backing strip grooves the section is
reduced by the groove depth giving a lower
allowable pressure)
Rating Table for TEAM Type B Welded Sleeve
Pipe
NPS
1/4 5/16 Sleeve Thickness (in)
.04 .05 .06 .072 .08 .04 .05 .06 .072 .08 Design Factor
NG G NG G NG G NG G NG G NG G NG G NG G NG G NG G Backing Strip Groove
4 1,499 287 1,873 359 2,248 431 2,697 517 2,997 574
Sleeve MAOP
6 1,059 383 1,324 479 1,589 575 1,907 690 2,119 766 1,313 716 1,641 894 1,969 1,073 2,363 1,288 2,625 1,431